

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.2 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9202/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 15/02/2008 in CMWP No. 7542/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

REV.JOHNSON T.JOHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARGA DIOCESAN TRUST ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For vacation of stay)

Date: 16/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Respondent Nos. 3-4 Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.

Respondent No. 6 Mr. A.K. Sengupta, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is
permitted to to file rejoinder-affidavit and reply to I.A., if
any, within four weeks from today.

List this matter for final disposal on 18.8.2009.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master