

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9202/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 15/02/2008 in CMWP No.7542/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

REV.JOHNSON T.JOHN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARGA DIOCESAN TRUST ASSOCIATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay, exemption from
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)
[For Final Disposal]

Date: 14/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi,Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool,Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Sinha,Adv.
Mr. Wasif Gilani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Mehdi Imam,Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad,Adv.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv.
Mr. Arun Chadhaury,Adv.
Mr. Sudhakar Diwedi,Adv.
Mr. S.P. Singh,Adv.
Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv. (N/P)

Mr. A.K. Sengupta,Adv.
Mr. Suraj Prakash,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

....2/-

- 2 -

Mr. D.K. Garg,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg,Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned
counsel for the petitioner.

The special leave petition is adjourned for
four weeks to enable learned counsel for the
petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Neeru Bala Vij]
Court Master