

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.39 OF 2016
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.9202 of 2008)

REV.JOHNSON T.JOHN

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

ARGA DIOCESAN TRUST
ASSOCIATION & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.40 OF 2016
(Arising out of SLP(C) No.28380 of 2011)

O R D E R

C.A.No....@ SLP(C) No.9202 of 2008

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of by directing the learned trial court to dispose of the suit within a period of six months from the date of receipt of this order.

It is made clear that during the pendency of the trial, neither of the parties shall transfer/alienate any part of the suit property.

It is only to the aforesaid extent, the

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sukhbir Paul Kaur

order of the High Court is maintained.

Date: 2016.01.09
13:15:25 IST
Reason:

2

C.A.No....@ SLP(C) No.28380 of 2011

In the appeal arising out of SLP(C) No.9202 of 2008 wherein we had directed the learned trial Court to dispose of the suit between the parties expeditiously and in any case within six months from the receipt of the said order. However, as the boundary wall which was to be constructed is to secure the property, irrespective of the

rights/entitlement of the parties to possession, we interfere with the High Court order and permit the raising of boundary wall in order to secure property.

The appeal is disposed of in the aforesaid terms.

.....,J.
(RANJAN GOGOI)

.....,J.
(PRAFULLA C. PANT)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 05, 2016

3

ITEM NO.207 COURT NO.7 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9202/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/02/2008 in CMWP No. 7542/2008 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

REV.JOHNSON T.JOHN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARGA DIOCESAN TRUST ASSOCIATION & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for vacation of ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents, permission to submit additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 28380/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sharukh Alam, Adv.
Ms. Akriti Chaubey, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Faraz Maqbool, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ritin Rai, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Swarup, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Patra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Nigam, Adv.
Mr. D. Saxena, Adv.

Mrs. Priya Puri, Adv.
Mr. Ranjay Kr. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Debashish Rout, Adv.

4

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals are disposed of in terms of the
signed order.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Asha Soni)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)